09-30-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 9MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101158089 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 9-27-99 Dan ATLA Atlas Researches, Ltd. Address: P.O. Box 571 Additional names(s) of seme party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Hod Hasharon State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: ISRAEL ZIP: \_\_\_ □ Other Execution Date: August 11, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/339,866 June 25, 1999 5,917,415 June 29, 1999 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sol Sheinbein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 25,457 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: c/o Anthony Castorina 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Suite 207** 8. Deposit account number: City: Arlington \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: VA 19-1711 Country: USA ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/30/1999 MTHAII 00000011 191711 09339866 01 FC:581 80.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 80.00 CH To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sol Sheinbein August 22, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0698

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Dan Atlas

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Atlas Researches, Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Monitoring States of Consciousness, Drowsiness, Distress and Performance

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Serial No. 09/339,866 filed June 25, 1999

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

Signed and sealed this \_\_//\_ day of

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0699

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt	and sufficiency	of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned:		· •	

Dan Atlas

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Atlas Researches, Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Personal Monitoring and Alerting Device for Drowsiness

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Serial No. 08/891,445 filed July 10, 1997, now U.S. Patent 5,917,415 issued June 29, 1999

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this	11 day of August	1993
Ash.	-	
	# 37 271 A	

by: Dan Atlas

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 09/27/1999